
2022 Bridgestone Tires AHRMA National Historic Cup Roadracing Series
Blackhawk Farms Raceway, August 27 - 28, 2022

Saturday August 27, 2022
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY

2 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC
3 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI
4 Bill Doran 1970 Yamaha CS3 Athens OH
5 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler PA
6 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
7 Chris Steele 1971 Honda CB175 Whitefish Bay WI
8 Kevin Knuth 1965 Honda CB160 Wauwatosa WI
9 Andy Findling 1968 BSA Bantam Kalamazoo MI

10 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL
11 Rebecca Baker-Illman 1968 Honda CL175 Nordland WA
12 Rod Skaggs 1965 Honda CB 160 St. Petersburg FL

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Paul Germain 1968 Yamaha DT1  250 RR Winnipeg MB
2 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
3 Rod Skaggs 1965 Honda CB 160 St. Petersburg FL
4 Ross Tuffli 1971 Honda CB160 Lowell MI
5 William Dickert Jr Ducati 250 Brandon FL

RR 350 GP 1 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY
2 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL
3 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL
4 Eric Watts 1972 Ducati 350 Murphy NC
5 Tim Joyce 1967 Triumph 350 Springfield Vt
6 Andy Findling 1968 BSA Kalamazoo MI

RR 500 Premier 1 Andrew Mauk 1969 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI
2 Wes Orloff Mukwonago WI
3 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY
4 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL
5 Patrick Hirschfeld 1971 Ducati 350 Indianapolis IN
6 Tim ODonnell 1969 Ducati Mk3 350 Indianapolis IN

RR BEARS 1 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL
2 Patrick Hanson 1970 BSA Lighting West Bend WI
3 Wesley Goodpaster 1970 Norton Hobart IN

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Jesse Davis 1982 Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA
2 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN
3 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
4 Wes Orloff Mukwonago WI

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN
2 Eugene Casciaro 2022 Kawasaki 300 Atlanta GA

RR CB160 (EXH) 1 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY
2 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC
3 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI
4 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler PA
5 Ross Tuffli 1971 Honda CB160 Lowell MI
6 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL
7 Kevin Knuth 1965 Honda CB160 Wauwatosa WI
8 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
9 Chris Steele 1971 Honda CB175 Whitefish Bay WI

10 Rod Skaggs 1965 Honda CB 160 St. Petersburg FL
11 Richard Illman 1966 Honda CB160 Nordland WA

RR Class C Footshift 1 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
2 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
3 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ

RR Class C Handshift 1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Springfield Vt
2 Renee Schuelke 1939 Indian Laurel Hill FL
3 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

RR Classic Sixties 1 Patrick McGraw 1967 Triumph T100R Daytona Columbus NC
2 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
2 Wesley Goodpaster 1960 Norton Atlas Hobart IN

RR Formula 125 1 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC
2 Kevin Brown 1973 Suzuki gt185 Kansas City MO
3 Rod Skaggs 1965 Honda CB 160 St. Petersburg FL



4 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
5 John Miller 1975 Can-Am 175 Abilene KS
6 Bob Lewin 1973 Yamaha TA 125 Walland TN
7 Neil Pooler 1974 Can-Am 175 Wooster OH
8 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Kawasaki F7 New Glarus WI
9 Zeca Pires 1966 Yamaha CT1 Sandy Springs GA

10 Ross Tuffli 1971 Honda CB160 Lowell MI
RR Formula 250 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 1967 Honda CMR Seeley CB350 Colchester Ct

2 Patrick Hanson 1971 Honda CB350 West Bend WI
3 Mark Hoedel 1977 Honda Watertown WI
4 Charles Young 1970 Honda CB350 Powder Springs GA
5 David Pierce 1972 Can-Am TNT Farmington NM

RR Formula 500 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 1976 Honda CB550 Colchester Ct
2 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC
3 Eric Lukehart 1976 Yamaha RD400 Lexington KY
4 Kevin Anibas 1978 Yamaha TZ250E Menomonie WI
5 Anders Carlson 1971 Yamaha R5 Chicago IL

RR Formula 750 1 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC
RR Formula Lightning 1 Bob Berbeco 2021 Zero SR/F Indianapolis IN

2 Richard Illman 2020 Zero SR/S Nordland WA
RR Formula Thunder 1 Kris Lillegard KTM RC8 Houston TX

2 Drew Jankord 2020 KTM DUKE 790 Manhattan KS
3 Brett Folkerts 2022 Kramer 890 GP2 Urbandale IA
4 Greg Avello 2009 KTM RC8 Campbellsport WI
5 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO
6 Robert Oliva 2013 Triumph 675R McCook Lake SD
7 Mark White 2012 EBR 1190RS Indianapolis IN
8 Peter Kotsakis 2021 Kramer 890GP2 Brookfield WI
9 Lee Trollope 2022 Kramer GP2 890  R Libertyville IL

10 Nicholas Mitchell 2014 Ducati 899 Panigale Valparaiso IN
11 Jonathan Castello 2013 Ducati 848evo Chicago IL
DQ Mark Jurczyk 2022 Kramer GP 2 890 R Chicago IL

RR Formula Vintage 1 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Pleasanton CA
2 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL
3 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL

RR Motard 1 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS
2 Mike Harlow 2017 Husqvarna Fs450 Carol Stream IL
3 Steve Alexander 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL
4 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY
5 James Pflumm 2022 Husqvarna FS450 Pleasant Hill MO
6 Arch E York 2020 Husqvarna fs 450 Liberty MO
7 Randall Wade 2022 KTM 450 SMR Kansas City MO
8 Tom Teterycz 2023 KTM SMR NILES IL
9 Richard Richter 2005 Husqvarna SMR510 Hayward WI

10 Ryan Rader 2018 Husqvarna FS450 Leawood KS
11 Brian Rammer 1990 Honda CR500 Sheboygan Falls WI
12 Kyle Smith 1986 Honda XR250R TRAVERSE CITY MI
13 Kim Muhr 2011 Yamaha YZ450F Saint Charles IL

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Brian Larrabure 1991 Ducati 888 Calabasas CA
2 August Nord 1988 Suzuki gsxr 750 Bloomington IL
3 Rodney Menke 1986 Suzuki GSXR-750 Westfield WI
4 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO
5 Tim Halsmer 1986 Honda VFR750F Interceptor Byron IL

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 J Scott Rothermel 1995 Ducati 916 Naperville IL
2 Christopher Akaydin 2003 Honda RC51 Louisville KY
3 Jordan Henry 2004 Honda RC51 Oregon WI
4 Jason Venne 2002 Aprilia RSV Mille R Oshkosh WI
5 Brian Larrabure 1997 Ducati 996 RS Calabasas CA
6 Jay Letts 1994 Yamaha YZF 750 Atlanta GA
7 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 J Scott Rothermel 1995 Ducati 916 Naperville IL
2 Jason Venne 2002 Aprilia RSV Mille R Oshkosh WI
3 Brian Larrabure 1997 Ducati 996 RS Calabasas CA
4 Christopher Akaydin 2003 Honda RC51 Louisville KY
5 Ben Baker 2003 Honda RC-51 RVT1000R Philadelphia PA

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Sven Bley 1990 Honda NSR250 MC21 Inverness IL
2 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda Cbr400rr NC29 Long Beach CA
3 Dan Waite 1988 Yamaha FZR 400 Chicago IL
4 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL
5 Robert Himmelmann 1986 Yamaha FZ600 New Glarus WI
6 Brian Wagner 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Davis Junction IL
7 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH



RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda Cbr400rr NC29 Long Beach CA
2 Shawn Gilmore Yamaha FZR600 Sioux City IA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Shawn Gilmore 1974 Yamaha RD350 Sioux City IA
2 Kristen Baustert 1979 Suzuki GS425 Chicago IL
3 Tom Rohe 1975 Honda Cb400f Brookfield IL
4 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI
5 Will Meyer 1970 BMW R75/5 Sheboygan Falls WI
6 Mark Smithard 1978 Honda CB650 Covington LA
7 William Dokianos Yamaha RD350 New Orleans LA
8 Timothy Wielgosz 1974 Honda cb550 Milwaukee WI
9 Travis Kestell 1975 Yamaha RD 350 Sheboygan WI

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Kristen Baustert 1979 Suzuki GS425 Chicago IL
2 Tom Rohe 1975 Honda Cb400f Brookfield IL
3 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Yamaha RD250 New Glarus WI
4 Cassandra Gooding 1974 Yamaha RD250 Durham NC
5 Wade Mueller 1968 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI
6 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Greg Glevicky 1992 Yamaha TZ250 4DP Cincinnati Ohio
2 Colton Roberts 1991 Yamaha TZ250 Pawnee IL
3 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA
4 Paul Stamper 1992 Yamaha TZ 250 4DP1 Spring TX
5 Dave Rhodes 1997 Yamaha TZ125 Columbia IL
6 Steve Massey 1996 Honda RS125 Appleton WI
7 Andrew Crouter 1997 Honda RS125R Flint MI

RR Phillip Island Chal 1 Warren Wilson 1982 Kawasaki GPZ 750 Indianapolis IN
RR Pre-1940 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Robert Oliva 2022 Kramer EVO 2S McCook Lake SD

2 Mike Harlow 2017 Husqvarna Fs450 Carol Stream IL
3 Ryan Music 2019 Kramer HKR EVO2 Sheldon IA

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Steve Alexander 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL
2 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS
3 Mike Harlow 2017 Husqvarna Fs450 Carol Stream IL
4 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY
5 James Pflumm 2022 Husqvarna FS450 Pleasant Hill MO
6 Kevin Brown 2010 Yamaha yz450f Kansas City MO
7 Randall Wade 2022 KTM 450 SMR Kansas City MO
8 Jeff Whittemore 2020 Honda NSF250R Evanston IL
9 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Chicago IL

10 Tom Teterycz 2023 KTM SMR NILES IL
RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Mark White 2015 KTM RC390 Indianapolis IN

2 Eric Lukehart 1995 Honda RS125R Lexington KY
3 Steve Massey 1996 Honda RS125 Appleton WI
4 James Hartanovich KTM 2016 RC390 frankfort IL
5 Eric Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Murphy NC
6 Bill Doran 1995 Honda RS125R Athens OH
7 Jeff Whittemore 2020 Honda NSF250R Evanston IL
8 Andrew Crouter 1997 Honda RS125R Flint MI
9 Stephany Floyd 2015 KTM RC390 Chicago IL

10 Colleen Urmson 2015 KTM RC390 Murphy NC
11 Susan Seo 2017 Husqvarna FC250 Glen Ellyn IL
12 Larry Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Blacklick OH
13 Dave Rhodes 1997 Yamaha TZ125 Columbia IL

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Drew Jankord 2020 KTM DUKE 790 Manhattan KS
2 Kris Lillegard KTM RC8 Houston TX
3 Greg Avello 2016 KTM SX450 Campbellsport WI
4 Todd Murray 2011 Ducati 848 Evo West Allis WI 
5 Brett Folkerts 2022 Kramer 890 GP2 Urbandale IA
6 Ray Hofman 2021 Aprilia RS660 Waupun WI
7 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO
8 Robert Oliva 2022 Kramer EVO 2S McCook Lake SD
9 Mark White 2012 EBR 1190RS Indianapolis IN

10 August Nord 1988 Suzuki gsxr 750 Bloomington IL
11 Tim Nelson 2014 Triumph Daytona 675R Chicago IL
12 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO
13 Andrew Johnston 1999 Ducati 996 kankakee IL

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Drew Jankord 2020 KTM DUKE 790 Manhattan KS
2 Brett Folkerts 2022 Kramer 890 GP2 Urbandale IA
3 Todd Murray 2011 Ducati 848 Evo West Allis WI 
4 Ray Hofman 2021 Aprilia RS660 Waupun WI
5 Mark Jurczyk 2022 Kramer GP 2 890 R Chicago IL
6 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO



7 Sven Bley 2008 Ducati 848 Inverness IL
8 Arch E York 1990 Triumph 675 Liberty MO
9 Peter Kotsakis 2021 Kramer 890GP2 Brookfield WI

10 Ryan Rader 2020 KTM 790 Leawood KS
11 Mitchel Stein 2007 Suzuki SV650 Plainfield IN
12 Lee Trollope 2022 Kramer GP2 890  R Libertyville IL
13 Nicholas Mitchell 2014 Ducati 899 Panigale Valparaiso IN
14 Greg Glevicky 1992 Yamaha TZ250 4DP Cincinnati Ohio
15 Sean Morris 2003 Suzuki SV650 Oak Creek WI
16 David Vaughn 2006 Suzuki SV650 Steger IL
17 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA
18 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
19 Jonathan Castello 2013 Ducati 848evo Chicago IL
20 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO
21 Tim Nelson 2014 Triumph Daytona 675R Chicago IL

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Drew Jankord 2020 KTM RC390 Manhattan KS
2 Monson James 2007 Suzuki SV 650 Appleton WI
3 Brett Folkerts 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Urbandale IA
4 Sean Morris 2003 Suzuki SV650 Oak Creek WI
5 Kevin Dinsmoor 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Colchester Ct
6 Paul Canale 2005 Suzuki Daphne AL
7 Kyle Smith 2001 Suzuki SV650 TRAVERSE CITY MI
8 David Vaughn 2006 Suzuki SV650 Steger IL
9 John Miller Suzuki SV650 Abilene KS

10 Tony Doukas 2003 Suzuki Punta Gorda FL
11 Gary Braun 2007 Suzuki SV650 Coon Rapids MN
12 Kim Muhr 2001 Suzuki SV650 Saint Charles IL
13 Ray Hofman Waupun WI

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Ryan Music 2017 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Sheldon IA
2 Drew Jankord 2020 KTM DUKE 790 Manhattan KS
3 Noel Korowin 2016 KTM 390 Crestwood KY
4 Mark White 2015 KTM RC390 Indianapolis IN
5 Eric Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Murphy NC
6 James Hartanovich KTM 2016 RC390 frankfort IL
7 Scott Short 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Des Moines IA
8 Patrick Hirschfeld 2016 Yamaha R3 Indianapolis IN
9 Tim Terrell 2015 KTM RC390 Burlington NC

10 Tim ODonnell 2015 KTM RC390 Indianapolis IN
11 Colleen Urmson 2015 KTM RC390 Murphy NC
12 Eugene Casciaro 2022 Kawasaki 300 Atlanta GA
13 Larry Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Blacklick OH
14 Todd Ruprecht 2015 KTM RC390 Barnes WI
15 Shawn Smith 2022 KTM RC390 Concord MI
16 Mark Smithard 2006 KTM RC390 Covington LA
17 Michelle Wilson 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Indianapolis IN

RR Sportsman 350 1 Jack Mattlin 1972 Honda CB350 Lancaster OH
2 Tim ODonnell 1969 Ducati Mk3 350 Indianapolis IN
3 Zeca Pires 1971 Honda CB350 Sandy Springs GA
4 Steven Miller 1972 Honda CB350 Wooster OH

RR Sportsman 500 1 Markus Esterline 1972 Honda Cb450 Wyoming MI
2 Scott Turner 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL
3 Steven Miller 1972 Honda CB350 Wooster OH

RR Sportsman 750 1 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI
2 Brady Ingelse 1975 Honda CB750 Belgium WI
3 Stephen Pettinger 1977 Honda CB750 Chicago IL
4 Cameron Crockett 1977 Honda CB750F Long Beach CA
5 Michael Dixon 1970 Yamaha XS Wataga IL
6 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750 Portage MI
7 Chris Marlowe 1972 Honda CB750 Ambler PA
8 Markus Esterline 1972 Honda Cb450 Wyoming MI
9 Tom Erwin 1975 Yamaha XS650 Waterloo IN

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Greg Glevicky 2005 Triumph Thruxton Cincinnati Ohio
2 Dale Dutch Vanderburg Jr. 2004 Triumph Thruxton 900 Tempe AZ
3 Patrick McGraw 2010 Triumph Thruxton Columbus NC
4 Paul Canale 2010 Triumph Thruxton Daphne AL
5 Jack Mattlin 2015 Triumph Thruxton Lancaster OH

RR Vint. SB HW - Vint Cup 1 Jesse Davis 1982 Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA
2 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL
3 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750F Portage MI
4 Warren Wilson 1982 Kawasaki GPZ 750 Indianapolis IN
5 George Hernandez 1977 Kawasaki kz 650 Lutz FL

RR Vint. SB LW. 1 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Chicago IL



2 Todd Ruprecht 1983 Suzuki GS450E Barnes WI
3 Bob Berbeco Honda Ascot Indianapolis IN
4 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL

DQ Matthew Joy 1981 Suzuki GSX400E S Chicago IL
RR Vint. SB MW 1 Paul Germain 1981 Yamaha XJ550RH SECA Winnipeg MB

2 Ben Sloter 1981 Kawasaki GPz550 Island Lake IL
3 Richard Richter 1982 Kawasaki GPz550 Hayward WI
4 George Hernandez 1977 Kawasaki kz 650 Lutz FL
5 Arch A. York 1981 Kawasaki GPZ550 Liberty MO

SC Classic Big Wheel Exh 1 Claude Fink Jr + Enciso-Fink, A 1980 Honda CX500 Kittanning PA
2 Eric Fink + Fink, S 1981 Honda CM400C Sidecar KITTANNING PA

SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 Timothy J O'Brien + Stefaniak, W 1973 Triumph West Union OH
SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Peter Essaff + Lenser, E 2009 Ireson F2 Sidecar Fort Lauderdale FL

2 Tony Doukas + Doukas, L 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda FL
3 Tina Greenfield Huitt + Shidla, A 2008 Custom sidecar Sidecar Story City Ia

SC Modern Sidecar US F1 1 Bill Willmeroth + Richards, D 2003 Yamaha Sidecar F1 Deland FL
SC Modern Sidecar US F2 1 Eric Trosper + Trosper, C 1972 BMW Mach 7 Kenosha WI
SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Tim Joyce + Schuelke, R 1972 BMW R75 Springfield Vt

2 Daniel May + Chawla, C 1972 BMW Sidecar 750cc Wilmette IL
3 Brian Rammer + Rammer, T 1972 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI
4 Ben Sloter + Pluta, J 1970 Yamaha SC2 Sidecar Island Lake IL



Sunday August 28, 2022
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY

2 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC
3 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI
4 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler PA
5 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
6 Chris Steele 1971 Honda CB175 Whitefish Bay WI
7 Kevin Knuth 1965 Honda CB160 Wauwatosa WI
8 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL
9 Andy Findling 1968 BSA Bantam Kalamazoo MI

10 Rod Skaggs 1965 Honda CB 160 St. Petersburg FL
11 Bill Doran 1970 Yamaha CS3 Athens OH

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

2 Paul Germain 1968 Yamaha DT1  250 RR Winnipeg MB

3 Rod Skaggs 1965 Honda CB 160 St. Petersburg FL
4 Ross Tuffli 1971 Honda CB160 Lowell MI

RR 350 GP 1 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Tim Joyce 1967 Triumph 350 Springfield Vt
3 Andy Findling 1968 BSA Kalamazoo MI

RR 500 Premier 1 Wes Orloff Mukwonago WI
2 Andrew Mauk 1969 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI
3 Colton Roberts 1967 Triumph T100 Pawnee IL
4 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY

RR BEARS 1 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL
2 Patrick Hanson 1970 BSA Lighting West Bend WI

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Jesse Davis 1982 Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA
2 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN
RR CB160 (EXH) 1 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY

2 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler PA
3 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC
4 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI
5 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
6 Kevin Knuth 1965 Honda CB160 Wauwatosa WI
7 Chris Steele 1971 Honda CB175 Whitefish Bay WI

RR Class C Footshift 1 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
2 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
3 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ

RR Class C Handshift 1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Springfield Vt
2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
3 Renee Schuelke 1939 Indian Laurel Hill FL

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
RR Formula 125 1 Bob Lewin 1973 Yamaha TA 125 Walland TN

2 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC
3 Rod Skaggs 1965 Honda CB 160 St. Petersburg FL
4 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
5 Neil Pooler 1974 Can-Am 175 Wooster OH
6 Zeca Pires 1966 Yamaha CT1 Sandy Springs GA

RR Formula 250 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 1967 Honda CMR Seeley CB350 Colchester Ct
2 Mark Hoedel 1977 Honda Watertown WI
3 Charles Young 1970 Honda CB350 Powder Springs GA
4 Patrick Hanson 1971 Honda CB350 West Bend WI
5 David Pierce 1972 Can-Am TNT Farmington NM

RR Formula 500 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 1976 Honda CB550 Colchester Ct
2 Eric Lukehart 1976 Yamaha RD400 Lexington KY
3 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC
4 Anders Carlson 1971 Yamaha R5 Chicago IL

RR Formula 750 1 Mark Morrow Yamaha RZ 350 Raleigh NC
RR Formula Lightning 1 Bob Berbeco 2021 Zero SR/F Indianapolis IN
RR Formula Thunder 1 Drew Jankord 2020 KTM DUKE 790 Manhattan KS

2 Greg Avello 2009 KTM RC8 Campbellsport WI
3 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO
4 Brett Folkerts 2022 Kramer 890 GP2 Urbandale IA

RR Formula Vintage 1 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL
2 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL

RR Motard 1 Steve Alexander 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL
2 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS
3 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY
4 James Pflumm 2022 Husqvarna FS450 Pleasant Hill MO



5 Randall Wade 2022 KTM 450 SMR Kansas City MO
6 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Chicago IL
7 Richard Richter 2005 Husqvarna SMR510 Hayward WI
8 Brian Rammer 1990 Honda CR500 Sheboygan Falls WI
9 Kim Muhr 2011 Yamaha YZ450F Saint Charles IL

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 August Nord 1988 Suzuki gsxr 750 Bloomington IL
2 Tim Halsmer 1986 Honda VFR750F Interceptor Byron IL
3 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 J Scott Rothermel 1995 Ducati 916 Naperville IL
2 Jordan Henry 2004 Honda RC51 Oregon WI
3 Jason Venne 2002 Aprilia RSV Mille R Oshkosh WI
4 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Jordan Henry 2004 Honda RC51 Oregon WI
2 J Scott Rothermel 1995 Ducati 916 Naperville IL
3 Jason Venne 2002 Aprilia RSV Mille R Oshkosh WI
4 Ben Baker 2003 Honda RC-51 RVT1000R Philadelphia PA

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Sven Bley 1990 Honda NSR250 MC21 Inverness IL
2 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL
3 Dan Waite 1988 Yamaha FZR 400 Chicago IL
4 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda Cbr400rr NC29 Long Beach CA
5 Brian Wagner 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Davis Junction IL
6 Robert Himmelmann 1986 Yamaha FZ600 New Glarus WI
7 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda Cbr400rr NC29 Long Beach CA
2 Shawn Gilmore Yamaha FZR600 Sioux City IA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Shawn Gilmore 1974 Yamaha RD350 Sioux City IA
2 Will Meyer 1970 BMW R75/5 Sheboygan Falls WI
3 Mark Smithard 1978 Honda CB650 Covington LA
4 William Dokianos Yamaha RD350 New Orleans LA
5 Timothy Wielgosz 1974 Honda cb550 Milwaukee WI
6 Travis Kestell 1975 Yamaha RD 350 Sheboygan WI

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Tom Rohe 1975 Honda Cb400f Brookfield IL
2 Cassandra Gooding 1974 Yamaha RD250 Durham NC
3 Michelle Wilson 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Indianapolis IN

DQ Kristen Baustert 1979 Suzuki GS425 Chicago IL
RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Colton Roberts 1991 Yamaha TZ250 Pawnee IL

2 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA
3 Paul Stamper 1992 Yamaha TZ 250 4DP1 Spring TX
4 Dave Rhodes 1997 Yamaha TZ125 Columbia IL
5 Steve Massey 1996 Honda RS125 Appleton WI
6 David Crussell 1978 Yamaha TZ750 Pleasanton CA

DQ Greg Glevicky 1992 Yamaha TZ250 4DP Cincinnati Ohio
RR Phillip Island Chal 1 Warren Wilson 1982 Kawasaki GPZ 750 Indianapolis IN
RR Pre-1940 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

2 Steve Alexander 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL
3 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY
4 James Pflumm 2022 Husqvarna FS450 Pleasant Hill MO
5 Randall Wade 2022 KTM 450 SMR Kansas City MO
6 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Chicago IL

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Steve Massey 1996 Honda RS125 Appleton WI
2 James Hartanovich KTM 2016 RC390 frankfort IL
3 Eric Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Murphy NC
4 Bill Doran 1995 Honda RS125R Athens OH
5 Eric Lukehart 1995 Honda RS125R Lexington KY
6 Colleen Urmson 2015 KTM RC390 Murphy NC
7 Larry Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Blacklick OH
8 Susan Seo 2017 Husqvarna FC250 Glen Ellyn IL
9 Dave Rhodes 1997 Yamaha TZ125 Columbia IL

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Drew Jankord 2020 KTM DUKE 790 Manhattan KS
2 Ray Hofman 2021 Aprilia RS660 Waupun WI
3 Greg Avello 2016 KTM SX450 Campbellsport WI
4 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO
5 Brett Folkerts 2022 Kramer 890 GP2 Urbandale IA
6 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO
7 August Nord 1988 Suzuki gsxr 750 Bloomington IL
8 Mitchel Stein 2007 Suzuki SV650 Plainfield IN
9 Andrew Johnston 1999 Ducati 996 kankakee IL

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Drew Jankord 2020 KTM DUKE 790 Manhattan KS
2 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO
3 Sven Bley 2008 Ducati 848 Inverness IL



4 Ray Hofman 2021 Aprilia RS660 Waupun WI
5 Brett Folkerts 2022 Kramer 890 GP2 Urbandale IA
6 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA
7 Mitchel Stein 2007 Suzuki SV650 Plainfield IN
8 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Colchester Ct
2 Drew Jankord 2020 KTM RC390 Manhattan KS

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 James Hartanovich KTM 2016 RC390 frankfort IL
2 Noel Korowin 2016 KTM 390 Crestwood KY
3 Eric Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Murphy NC
4 Scott Short 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Des Moines IA
5 Eugene Casciaro 2022 Kawasaki 300 Atlanta GA
6 Colleen Urmson 2015 KTM RC390 Murphy NC
7 Larry Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Blacklick OH
8 Todd Ruprecht 2015 KTM RC390 Barnes WI
9 Mark Smithard 2006 KTM RC390 Covington LA

10 Drew Jankord 2020 KTM DUKE 790 Manhattan KS
DQ Sven Bley 1990 Honda NSR250 MC21 Inverness IL

RR Sportsman 350 1 Jack Mattlin 1972 Honda CB350 Lancaster OH
2 Zeca Pires 1971 Honda CB350 Sandy Springs GA
3 Steven Miller 1972 Honda CB350 Wooster OH
4 Tim ODonnell 1969 Ducati Mk3 350 Indianapolis IN

RR Sportsman 500 1 Markus Esterline 1972 Honda Cb450 Wyoming MI
2 Scott Turner 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL
3 Steven Miller 1972 Honda CB350 Wooster OH

RR Sportsman 750 1 Brady Ingelse 1975 Honda CB750 Belgium WI
2 Michael Dixon 1970 Yamaha XS Wataga IL
3 Cameron Crockett 1977 Honda CB750F Long Beach CA
4 Stephen Pettinger 1977 Honda CB750 Chicago IL
5 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI
6 Chris Marlowe 1972 Honda CB750 Ambler PA
7 Pete Beyer 1977 Yamaha xs 650 Appleton WI

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Dale Dutch Vanderburg Jr. 2004 Triumph Thruxton 900 Tempe AZ
2 Patrick McGraw 2010 Triumph Thruxton Columbus NC
3 Jack Mattlin 2015 Triumph Thruxton Lancaster OH
4 Paul Canale 2010 Triumph Thruxton Daphne AL

RR Vint. SB HW - Vint Cup 1 Jesse Davis 1982 Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA
2 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL
3 Warren Wilson 1982 Kawasaki GPZ 750 Indianapolis IN

RR Vint. SB LW. 1 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Chicago IL
2 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL
3 Todd Ruprecht 1983 Suzuki GS450E Barnes WI
4 Matthew Joy 1981 Suzuki GSX400E S Chicago IL

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Paul Germain 1981 Yamaha XJ550RH SECA Winnipeg MB
2 Ben Sloter 1981 Kawasaki GPz550 Island Lake IL
3 George Hernandez 1977 Kawasaki kz 650 Lutz FL
4 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL
5 Richard Richter 1982 Kawasaki GPz550 Hayward WI

SC Formula Classic (SC4) 1 Warren Wilson + Wilson, M 1980 Kawasaki SC4 Indianapolis IN
SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 Timothy J O'Brien + Stefaniak, W 1973 Triumph West Union OH
SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Peter Essaff + Lenser, E 2009 Ireson F2 Sidecar Fort Lauderdale FL

2 Tony Doukas + Doukas, L 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda FL
3 Tina Greenfield Huitt + Shidla, A 2008 Custom sidecar Sidecar Story City Ia

SC Modern Sidecar US F1 1 Bill Willmeroth + Richards, D 2003 Yamaha Sidecar F1 Deland FL
SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Daniel May + Chawla, C 1972 BMW Sidecar 750cc Wilmette IL

2 Brian Rammer + Rammer, T 1972 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI
3 Ben Sloter + Pluta, J 1970 Yamaha SC2 Sidecar Island Lake IL


